Proximity Sensors
2--207Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs.
Preferred availability cat. nos. are printed in bold.
Accessories
Banking Screw Adaptors page 2--208.
Conduit Adaptors page 2--209. . . . . . . .
Mounting Brackets,
Spring Return Style page 2--210. . . . . .

B
A
F
(Maximum
Allowable Force)
J
Approximate Dimensions [mm (in.)]
For Use with: A B C D E F G H J Cat. No.
8 mm Shielded
Sensors
57.2 (2.25) 25.0 (1.00)
M8 x 1 11.0 (0.43) 18.4 (0.72)
2,000 N
(450 lb) 5.08 (0.20) 2.93 (0.115) 5.84
871A--AK8--25
82.6 (3.25) 50.0 (2.00) 871A--AK8--50
12 mm Shielded
Sensors
57.2 (2.25) 25.0 (1.00)
M12 x 1 15.7 (0.62) 17.4 (0.67)
20,500 N
(4,608 lb) 6.35 (0.25) 4.22 (0.166) 9.40
871A--AK12--25
82.6 (3.25) 50.0 (2.00) 871A--AK12--50
108 (4.25) 75.0 (3.00) 871A--AK12--75
133 (5.25) 100 (4.00) 871A--AK12--100
18 mm Shielded
Sensors
57.2 (2.25) 25.0 (1.00)
M18 x 1 22.1 (0.87) 22.1 (0.87)
45,000 N
(10,115 lb) 6.35 (0.25) 4.22 (0.166) 14.2
871A--AK18--25
82.6 (3.25) 50.0 (2.00) 871A--AK18--50
108 (4.25) 75.0 (3.00) 871A--AK18--75
133 (5.25) 100 (4.00) 871A--AK18--100
Sensors for use with Banking Screw Adaptors
Sensor Diameter Sensing Range [mm (in.)] Specifications Cat. No.
8 mm 1.5 (0.06)
(10…30V DC, N.O., PNP, Micro QD)